# CH \$40.00

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM586532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/24/1996

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CHICAGO BRIDGE & IRON TECHNICAL SERVICE COMPANY		12/24/1996	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
CBI Walker, Inc.	12/24/1996	Corporation: DELAWARE

## MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	CHICAGO BRIDGE & IRON COMPANY	
Street Address:	14105 S. Route 59	
City:	Plainfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60544	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1803056	STRATA-THERM

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-765-5070 Email: tmdoctc@fr.com **Correspondent Name:** Catherine H. Stockell

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23767-0003001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine H. Stockell
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine H. Stockell/

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006998 FRAME: 0599 DATE SIGNED: 07/14/2020

Total Attachments: 1
source=Secretary of State Certification#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006998 FRAME: 0600

# State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CHICAGO BRIDGE & IRON COMPANY (DELAWARE)", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"CHICAGO BRIDGE & IRON TECHNICAL SERVICES COMPANY", A
DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CBI WALKER, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CHICAGO BRIDGE & IRON COMPANY (DELAWARE)", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1996, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

8263896

TRADEMARK 96
REEL: 006998 FRAME: 0601

0872560 8100M

RECORDED: 07/14/2020